IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR THE TWENTY-THIRD JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

DEKALB COUNTY, ILLINOIS

GENERAL ORDER 22-05

IN THE MATTER OF THE ADOPTION )

OF THE COURT CALENDAR FOR
THE YEAR 2023

FILED
JUN 02 2022

Lori Grubbs
Clerk of the Circuit Court
DeKalb County, lllinois

WHEREAS, the Supreme Court of the State of Illinois has issued its Order dated May 19,

2022 setting forth the dates for the observance of certain holidays in the 2023 calendar year; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the authority granted in said Order, Illinois Supreme Court Rule

21(b) and the inherent authority of the Court;

IT IS ORDERED that the Circuit Court for the Twenty-Third Judicial Circuit of the State

of Illinois shall adjourn, and the Offices of the Circuit Clerk of DeKalb and Kendall Counties shall

be closed on the following holidays for the year 2023:

HOLIDAY

New Year's Day

Martin Luther King, Ir. Day
Lincoln’s Birthday
Washington’s Birthday
Spring Holiday (2 day)
Memorial Day

Juneteenth

Independence Day

Labor Day

Columbus Day

Veteran's Day
Thanksgiving Day

Day following Thanksgiving Day
Christmas Day

Enter: June 2, 2022

OBSERVED

Monday, January 2
Monday, January 16
Monday, February 13
Monday, February 20
Friday, April 7 (afternoon only)
Monday, May 29
Monday, June 19
Tuesday, July 4
Monday, September 4
Monday, October 9
Friday, November 10
Thursday, November 23
Friday, November 24
Monday, December 25

HonoraMe\B/rﬁd’M J. Waller
Chief Judge



